

**Adult Education and Family Literacy
Competitive Grants FY 2017-2018
Questions and Answers**

Posted April 11, 2017

Adult General Education

Question # 1: It appears adult high school students are part of the enrollment count. How do you determine their starting EFL since they are not required to pre-test? Do they automatically fall into level 6?

Answer #1: Placement is based on the number of academic credits the student already has towards their high school diploma. This is addressed on page 6 of the Adult Education Assessment Technical Assessment Paper, which can be found at <http://www.fldoe.org/core/fileparse.php/7522/urlt/1617assessmentTAP.pdf>

Question #2: If an eligible provider is awarded grant funds from multiple counties, at which level (grant/agency) will the financial reconciliation occur?

Answer #2: All financial reconciliation, (mid-year and final-year), will occur at the grant (per county) level. The eligible provider will be required to submit NRS participant data by county when submitting their mid-year and final-year financial reconciliation. This information will be verified with MIS reporting.